
 

Page 1 of 7 

 

7 January 2020 

Healthcare & Biotechnology 

Douglas Loe, PhD MBA | 416.775.1004 | dloe@echelonpartners.com 

Siew Ching Yeo | 416.479.8995 | scyeo@echelonpartners.com 

 
 

Acasti Pharma 

Sustaining Top Pick Status On Advanced Phase III-Stage Drug 
Developer. TRILOGY I Data On The Horizon This Quarter. 

Projected Return: 39.4% 

Valuation: NPV, 20x EPS, 12.5x 

EV/EBITDA (20% disc, F2023 estimates)                  

 
  

Event: We continue to ascribe Top Pick status to QC-based omega-3 drug developer Acasti 
Pharma, with the firm expected to report top-line data from its two pivotal Phase III 
hypertriglyceridemia trials (the 500-patient TRILOGY I & II trials, with a TRILOGY I update 
expected imminently) that are collectively testing the firm’s phospholipid ester-based 
omega-3 drug formulation CaPre. ACST shares have performed well in recent quarters, 
generating T12M return to end-of-2019 of 181%, and specifically generating total return of 
31.1% during Q419, which is the financial period relevant to our prior Top Pick designation. 
Our $4.00 PT implies one-year return from current price levels of 39.4%, but we believe 
upside from that level exists if TRILOGY I/II data compare favorably on serum triglyceride 
lowering not just to prior CaPre clinical data published by Acasti itself, but also to Phase III 
data published by Acasti’s omega-3 development peers, specifically Vascepa developer 
Amarin (AMRN-Q, NR) & AstraZeneca (AZN-L, NR)/Omthera that we have described before. 

Bottom line: Though we were mildly disappointed to see timelines to TRILOGY I data roll into 
the current quarter, a timeline shift of days-to-weeks has trivial implications for our financial 
forecasts and valuation, which we continue to base on NPV and multiples of our F2023 
EBITDA/EPS forecasts.  Our model still assumes that Acasti can generate sufficiently positive 
TRILOGY I/II data (primary endpoint is the change in serum triglyceride levels at twelve weeks 
in comparison to baseline and to placebo, but six-month follow-up data and secondary data 
on change in other serum lipid biomarkers should be generated prior to formal FDA review) 
to support its 505(b)(2) filing during FH121, and then for FDA review (and launch thereafter) 
to transpire during FH222.  

Acasti’s primary valuation driver is still its own Phase III clinical programs, for which pivotal 
data are imminent and expected this quarter: We stand by our view that CaPre’s Phase III 
clinical prospects are well-supported by its Phase II clinical history, with positive data already 
generated in the 230-patient two-month open-label COLT trial completed in Aug/13, the 365-
patient three-month placebo-controlled TRiFECTA trial completed in Sept/14, and the 
recently-completed 56-patient bioequivalency trial that compared CaPre to Glaxo (GSK-L, 
NR)/Reliant Pharmaceuticals’ mixed omega-3 ethyl ester formulation Lovaza, with several PK 
parameters favouring CaPre as described in a manuscript published in Mar/19 in the journal 
Clinical Therapeutics. A separate 42-patient PK trial published in the same journal in Dec/19 
reported favorable CaPre dosing parameters and tolerability through 1-4 g daily dosing and 
with minimal food effect on its GI absorption. 

A key secondary valuation driver in our view is the growing positive regard for omega-3 Rx 
formulations that Amarin’s REDUCE-IT data confers: We are of course still positive about 
how peer firm Amarin performs in 2020 and beyond with its already-FDA-approved EPA ethyl 
ester omega-3 formulation Vascepa, now that the drug has been formally recognized by the 
FDA for claims to reduce cardiovascular event risk, as demonstrated in the firm’s now-
published (in the New England Journal of Medicine) 8,179-patient REDUCE-IT trial.  Amarin 
just today announced that it expects F2020 US revenue to be US$650M-to-US$700M, and 
thus dramatically higher than F2019 sales that are expected to be at or above US$425M, 
which was the top-end of its previously-announced revenue guidance for the drug. 

ACST-TSXV: $2.87 

Speculative Buy 

$4.00 Target 
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Exhibit 1 – Financial summary for Acasti Pharma 

(C$000, except EPS) F2019A F2020E F2021E F2022E F2023E F2024E F2025E F2026E F2027E F2028E

CaPre royalty revenue $0 $0 $0 $28,935 $60,207 $93,959 $114,048 $135,606 $158,720 $183,480

Onemia/Vectos royalties $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Milestone revenue $0 $0 $5,000 $7,500 $7,500 $7,500 $7,500 $7,500 $7,500 $7,500

Total revenue $0 $0 $5,000 $36,435 $67,707 $101,459 $121,548 $143,106 $166,220 $190,980

Revenue growth (%) NA NA NA 629% 86% 50% 20% 18% 16% 15%

EBITDA ($18,328) ($13,328) ($3,328) $26,889 $54,143 $83,558 $101,066 $120,648 $140,792 $162,371

EBITDA growth (%) NA NA NA NA 101% 54% 21% 19% 17% 15%

EBITDA margin (%) NA NA NA 74% 80% 82% 83% 84% 85% 85%

Net Income (ex one-time) ($21,800) ($16,800) ($4,692) $16,158 $34,963 $55,259 $67,340 $80,851 $94,751 $109,640

EPS (basic) ($0.28) ($0.20) ($0.06) $0.19 $0.41 $0.65 $0.79 $0.95 $1.11 $1.29

EPS (fd) ($0.21) ($0.16) ($0.04) $0.15 $0.32 $0.51 $0.62 $0.75 $0.88 $1.01

P/E (fd) NA NA NA 19.1x 8.8x 5.6x 4.6x 3.8x 3.3x 2.8x

EV/EBITDA (fd) NA NA NA 10.6x 5.3x 3.4x 2.8x 2.4x 2.0x 1.8x
 

Source: Historicals – Company Information (Acasti Pharma), Forecasts/estimates - Echelon Wealth Partners Inc. 

Clearly REDUCE-IT data are directly germane to Vascepa’s medical profile and indirectly germane to other omega-3 
formulations, including CaPre, but we believe that the strong demonstration of cardiovascular benefit conferred by 
any one omega-3 formulation is positive to medical prospects for omega-3s as a category as well.  Recall that peer 
firm AstraZeneca continues to fund its own REDUCE-IT-like cardiovascular risk assessment trial testing its own mixed 
omega-3 free fatty acid formulation Epanova in the 13,086-patient Phase IV STRENGTH trial, for which data on five-
year major adverse cardiovascular event rate are expected during H220. We have long believed that AstraZeneca’s 
sustained interest in funding a larger-than-REDUCE-IT trial was positive endorsement for the firm’s view that omega-3 
formulations in general and not EPA formulations specifically could confer overt cardiovascular benefit in 
combination with the serum triglyceride reduction that the category has long ago been shown to confer. 

Exhibit 2 – Valuation Scenarios for Acasti Pharma 

NPV, discount rate 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

Implied value per share $9.87 $7.11 $5.23 $3.79 $2.98 $2.30

Price/earnings multiple, F2023 5x 10x 15x 20x 25x 30x

Implied share price1 $2.89 $2.59 $2.33 $4.10 $1.90 $1.58

EV/EBITDA multiple, F2023 5x 7.5x 10x 12.5x 15x 20x

Implied share price1,2 $3.42 $3.06 $2.75 $4.11 $2.25 $1.87

One-year APO target price $4.00

1 F2023 EPS (fd, fully-taxed) forecast of $0.33; EBITDA of $55.5M, discounted at 20%
2 EV based on FQ220 cash of $ 25.8M (includes $8.7M in post-quarter warrant exercise) & total 

debt/debentures of $1.9M, fd S/O 108.1MM (basic S/O 85.2M)  
Source: Forecasts/estimates - Echelon Wealth Partners Inc. 

Summary & valuation: We are maintaining our Speculative BUY rating and PT of $4.00 on ACST, with our valuation 
as stated above still based on NPV (20% discount rate) and multiples of our F2023 adjusted EBITDA/EPS forecasts 
(Exhibits 1 &2). Our forecasts are clearly driven primarily by Acasti’s own Phase III data quality and so we are focused 
in the near term on the firm’s TRILOGY I/II data readouts and specifically on magnitude of serum triglyceride lowering 
from baseline at three months that 4g/day CaPre dosing confers.  Assuming CaPre performs to approvable standard – 
as all prior Phase II clinical data suggests that it could – Acasti’s risk profile shifts to regulatory parameters and on 
timelines to 505(b)(2) submission and FDA review, for which the agency has a reasonable track record of opining 
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favorably on already-approved omega-3 formulations (Astra’s Epanova is also already FDA-approved, though not yet 
launched, pending STRENGTH data quality).  Though Acasti does have sales & marketing infrastructure already 
established within its own corporate framework, we do expect the firm to actively seek out US commercialization 
partners, as opposed to independently funding a transnational omega-3-dedicated sales team as Amarin is with 
Vascepa.  Accordingly, we continue to project downstream CaPre sales based on a royalty revenue model (30% of 
gross sales), with more modest top-line performance offset by correspondingly more modest SG&A expense 
projections than would otherwise be reasonable under a direct sales model. 

We still assume as a reasonable-case scenario that CaPre can sell for an average Rx price of US$300/mo or US$3,600 
per annual course of therapy, net of rebates/discounts that will likely be relevant to driving initial Rx growth and to 
capture market share from other omega-3 forms. As before, our model projects FH222 CaPre royalty revenue of 
$28.9M, increasing to $60.2M in F2023 (the reference year in our EBITDA/EPS-based valuation methods, as indicated 
above) and $94.0M in F2024.  This corresponds to gross sales by Acast and future partners of US$74.3M-US$154.7M-
US$241.5M in F2022-F2024, all clearly conservative in comparison to Amarin’s F2019/20 Vascepa revenue 
expectations of US$425M/US$650M-to-US$700M, respectively. This implies a sequential annual elevation in Vascepa 
gross sales of at least US$225M-to-US$275M that Amarin expects through active promotion of Vascepa’s REDUCE-IT-
documented cardiovascular benefit. 



Acasti Pharma (ACST-TSXV)  |  7 January 2020 
 

Page 4 of 7 Douglas Loe, PhD MBA | 416.775.1004 | dloe@echelonpartners.com 

TEARSHEET - Acasti Pharma (ACST-V, $2.87, BUY, PT: $4.00)

Company Description Consensus Return

Rating: Buy

Target: $7.28 153.8%

Median: $8.70 203.1%

High: $10.54 267.2%

Low: $3.98 38.6%

# Est: 5

Consensus Distribution

Sector Outperform/Buy 5

Sector Perform/Hold 0

Sector UnderPerform/Sell 0

Historical Valuations
LTM EV/REV LTM P/Sales

Financial Summary/Key Metrics F2018A F2019A F2020E F2021E F2022E F2023E F2024E Key Statistics Value

C$000's except for per share data 52-Wk High: $4.05 141.1%

CaPre royalty revenue 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 28,934.6 60,207.1 93,959.1 52-Wk Low: $1.03 35.9%

Onemia/Vectos royalties 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 Avg Vol (3-Mo) 0.73

Milestone revenue 0.0 0.0 0.0 5,000.0 7,500.0 7,500.0 7,500.0 Shares O/S: 85.3

Total Revenue 0.0 0.0 0.0 5,000.0 36,434.6 67,707.1 101,459.1 Market Cap: 244.9

Growth y/y NA NA NA NA NA NA NA Net Debt ($M): 1.9

Cons. (C$MM) 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.0 36.4 67.7 101.5 Ent. Value ($M): 214.6

Cons. 3 Mts. Ago (C$MM) 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.0 36.4 67.7 101.5 Div Yield: 0.0%

EBITDA (16,095.0) (18,328.0) (13,328.0) (3,328.0) 26,888.7 54,143.0 83,558.2 Website: http://www.acastipharma.com

Margin NA NA NA NA 73.8% 80.0% 82.4% FYE: Mar 31

Cons. (C$MM) NA NA NA NA 73.8% 80.0% 82.4% Employees: N/A

Cons. 3 Mts. Ago (C$MM) NA (13.3) (3.3) 27.5 55.4 85.6 103.5

Net Income (ex one-time) (19,940.0) (21,800.0) (16,800.0) (4,692.0) 16,157.5 34,963.0 55,259.5 Summary of CaPre development milestones Date

EPS (basic) ($0.78) ($0.28) ($0.20) ($0.06) $0.19 $0.41 $0.65 Final data from 230 patient Phase II open-label COLT study Aug-13

Cons. ($0.95) ($0.54) ($0.30) $0.29 $0.67 $0.85 $1.22 Final data from 387 patient Phase II TRiFECTA study Sept-14

Cons. 3 Mts. Ago ($0.95) ($0.42) ($0.29) $0.19 $0.52 $0.57 $0.96 Final data from 56-patient CaPre/Lovaza bridging study Sept-16

P/E (fd) NA NA NA NA 19.1x 8.8x 5.6x End-of-Phase II FDA meeting sets Phase III study design Mar-17

EV/EBITDA (fd) NA NA NA NA 10.6x 5.3x 3.4x

Summary of expected CaPre milestones Date

Commence enrollment in pivotal Trilogy Phase III hypertri- CQ118

Valuation glyceridemia trial

NPV, discount rate 15% 20% 25% Phase III Trilogy I/CaPre final blood lipid data CQ419

Implied value/share1
$5.23 $3.79 $2.98 FDA approval/launch, CaPre CH121-CH221

Price/F2018 Earnings Multiple 15.0x 20.0x 25.0x

Implied value/share1
$2.33 $4.10 $1.90 Top Inst. Ownership M Shares % Held

EV/F2018 EBITDA Multiple 10.0x 12.5x 15.0x Perceptive Advisors LLC 1.78 2.1%

Implied value/share1 $2.75 $4.11 $2.25 Peconic Partners LLC 0.35 0.4%

One year Acasti Target Price (C$)1 $4.00 Two Sigma Advisers LP 0.34 0.4%

Renaissance Technologies LLC 0.25 0.3%

BMO Asset Management Corp. 0.25 0.3%

Arrow Capital Management, Inc. 0.19 0.2%

Monetta Financial Services, Inc. 0.10 0.1%

AlphaNorth Asset Management 0.07 0.1%

Geode Capital Management LLC 0.06 0.1%

Oppenheimer & Co., Inc. (Wealth Management) 0.06 0.1%

Comparables and Peer Analysis

Trading Current Target Dividend Market Ent.

Ticker CCY Price Price Yield % Return Cap Value 1-Week 1-Month 3-Month 1-Year T12 2019E 2020E T12 2019E 2020E

Acasti Pharma Inc. Class A ACST CAD $2.87 $4.00 0.0% 39.4% 244.9 214.6 (10.3%) 17.6% 9.5% 135.2% (40.6) (13.3) (3.3) ($0.77) ($0.54) ($0.30)

Amarin Corporation Plc Sponsored ADR AMRN USD $21.23 $28.91 0.0% 36.2% 7,590.3 6,899.6 (1.0%) (5.4%) 45.5% 50.9% (78.6) (30.4) 8.7 ($0.27) ($0.11) $0.07

Correvio Pharma Corp. CORV CAD $0.55 $4.63 0.0% 742.1% 27.8 61.2 1.9% (68.4%) (76.3%) (81.7%) (31.1) (27.7) (15.6) ($1.20) ($1.00) ($0.55)

Matinas BioPharma Holdings, Inc. MTNB USD $2.07 $4.00 0.0% 93.2% 336.9 300.3 (8.8%) 7.8% 195.7% 181.6% (16.8) 0.0 0.0 ($0.13) ($0.13) ($0.17)

Resverlogix Corp. RVX CAD $1.23 N/A 0.0% NA 257.6 368.6 0.0% (13.4%) 24.2% (63.8%) (48.7) 0.0 0.0 $0.16 NA NA

Aker ASA Class A AKER NOK NOK 547 NOK 699 4.1% 31.9% NOK 40,654 NOK 92,844 0.6% 9.5% 18.9% 13.4% 3,813.0 (261.0) (254.5) -NOK 13.73 NOK 33.94 NOK 43.41

Average 0.7% 188.5% (2.9%) (8.7%) 36.3% 39.3%

Comparables - Multiples Analysis

T12 2019E 2020E T12 2019E 2020E T12 2019E 2020E T12 2019E 2020E T12 2019E 2020E T12 2019E 2020E

Acasti Pharma Inc. Class A (18.3%) NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 488.4x 41.8x NA NA NA -6.4x 1.2x -0.2x

Amarin Corporation Plc Sponsored ADR (1.3%) (0.0%) 1.2% NA NA 859.7x NA NA NA 24.3x 16.5x 10.0x NA NA 292.7x (85.0x) 0.0x 0.0x

Correvio Pharma Corp. (28.4%) NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 1.5x 1.5x 1.1x NA NA NA (0.7x) -0.7x -0.3x

Matinas BioPharma Holdings, Inc. (12.1%) NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 2960.2x 172.4x NA NA NA (28.1x) 0.0x 0.0x

Resverlogix Corp. (18.3%) NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 0.0x 0.0x 7.8x NA NA (5.7x) 0.0x 0.0x

Aker ASA Class A NA 3.4% 8.2% 8.1x NA NA NA NA NA 0.7x 0.0x 0.0x NA 16.1x 12.6x 16.2x 0.0x 0.0x

Average 8.1x NA NA NA NA NA 8.8x 577.8x 37.6x NA 16.1x 152.7x NA 0.1x -0.1x
1  Targets, forecasts and valuations reflect consensus estimates derived from FactSet

Acasti Pharma is a QC-based cardiovascular drug developer focused on 

proprietary krill oil-derived omega-3 phospholipid ester drug CaPre.  Pivotal 

Phase III testing in severe hypertriglyceridemia is pending

% Return Consensus Valuations

EBITDA EPS

1 Based on F2023 EPS (fd, fully-taxed) forecast of $0.33; EBITDA of $55.5M, discounted at 20%%; EV based on FQ220 cash of $ 25.8M 

(includes $8.7M in post-quarter warrant exercise) & total debt/debentures of $1.9M, fd S/O 108.1MM (basic S/O 85.2M)

EV/Revenue P/E P/CFPSFCF Yield Current - EV/EBITDA Target - EV/EBITDA
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Important Information and Legal Disclaimers 

Echelon Wealth Partners Inc. is a member of IIROC and CIPF. The documents on this website have been prepared for the viewer only as an example of strategy consistent with 
our recommendations; it is not an offer to buy or sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy or sell any security or instrument or to participate in any particular investing strategy. 
Any opinions or recommendations expressed herein do not necessarily reflect those of Echelon Wealth Partners Inc. Echelon Wealth Partners Inc. cannot accept any trading 
instructions via e-mail as the timely receipt of e-mail messages, or their integrity over the Internet, cannot be guaranteed. Dividend yields change as stock prices change, and 
companies may change or cancel dividend payments in the future. All securities involve varying amounts of risk, and their values will fluctuate, and the fluctuation of foreign 
currency exchange rates will also impact your investment returns if measured in Canadian Dollars. Past performance does not guarantee future returns, investments may 
increase or decrease in value and you may lose money. Data from various sources were used in the preparation of these documents; the information is believed but in no way 
warranted to be reliable, accurate and appropriate. Echelon Wealth Partners Inc. employees may buy and sell shares of the companies that are recommended for their own 
accounts and for the accounts of other clients. 

Echelon Wealth Partners compensates its Research Analysts from a variety of sources. The Research Department is a cost centre and is funded by the business activities of 
Echelon Wealth Partners including, Institutional Equity Sales and Trading, Retail Sales and Corporate and Investment Banking. 

Research Dissemination Policy: All final research reports are disseminated to existing and potential clients of Echelon Wealth Partners Inc. simultaneously in electronic form. 
Hard copies will be disseminated to any client that has requested to be on the distribution list of Echelon Wealth Partners Inc. Clients may also receive Echelon Wealth 
Partners Inc. research via third party vendors. To receive Echelon Wealth Partners Inc. research reports, please contact your Registered Representative. Reproduction of any 
research report in whole or in part without permission is prohibited. 

Canadian Disclosures: To make further inquiry related to this report, Canadian residents should contact their Echelon Wealth Partners professional representative. To effect 
any transaction, Canadian residents should contact their Echelon Wealth Partners Investment advisor. 

U.S. Disclosures: This research report was prepared by Echelon Wealth Partners Inc., a member of the Investment Industry Regulatory Organization of Canada and the 
Canadian Investor Protection Fund. This report does not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy any of the securities discussed herein.  Echelon Wealth 
Partners Inc. is not registered as a broker-dealer in the United States and is not be subject to U.S. rules regarding the preparation of research reports and the independence of 
research analysts. Any resulting transactions should be effected through a U.S. broker-dealer. 

U.K. Disclosures: This research report was prepared by Echelon Wealth Partners Inc., a member of the Investment Industry Regulatory Organization of Canada and the 
Canadian Investor Protection Fund. ECHELON WEALTH PARTNERS INC. IS NOT SUBJECT TO U.K. RULES WITH REGARD TO THE PREPARATION OF RESEARCH REPORTS AND THE 
INDEPENDENCE OF ANALYSTS. The contents hereof are intended solely for the use of, and may only be issued or passed onto persons described in part VI of the Financial 
Services and Markets Act 2000 (Financial Promotion) Order 2001. This report does not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy any of the securities 
discussed herein. 

Copyright: This report may not be reproduced in whole or in part, or further distributed or published or referred to in any manner whatsoever, nor may the information, 
opinions or conclusions contained in it be referred to without in each case the prior express written consent of Echelon Wealth Partners. 

ANALYST CERTIFICATION 

Company: Acasti Pharma | ACST:TSXV 
I, Douglas Loe, hereby certify that the views expressed in this report accurately reflect my personal views about the subject securities or issuers. I also certify that I have not, am not, and 
will not receive, directly or indirectly, compensation in exchange for expressing the specific recommendations or views in this report.  
IMPORTANT DISCLOSURES 

Is this an issuer related or industry related publication? Issuer 

Does the Analyst or any member of the Analyst’s household have a financial interest in the securities of the subject issuer? 
If Yes: 1) Is it a long or short position? No Position; and, 2) What type of security is it? None. 

No 

The name of any partner, director, officer, employee or agent of the Dealer Member who is an officer, director or employee of the issuer, or who serves in any advisory 
capacity to the issuer. 

No 

Does Echelon Wealth Partners Inc. or the Analyst have any actual material conflicts of interest with the issuer? No 

Does Echelon Wealth Partners Inc. and/or one or more entities affiliated with Echelon Wealth Partners Inc. beneficially own common shares (or any other class of 
common equity securities) of this issuer which constitutes more than 1% of the presently issued and outstanding shares of the issuer? 

No 

During the last 12 months, has Echelon Wealth Partners Inc. provided financial advice to and/or, either on its own or as a syndicate member, participated in a public 
offering, or private placement of securities of this issuer? 

No 

During the last 12 months, has Echelon Wealth Partners Inc. received compensation for having provided investment banking or related services to this Issuer? No 

Has the Analyst had an onsite visit with the Issuer within the last 12 months?  No 

Has the Analyst or any Partner, Director or Officer been compensated for travel expenses incurred as a result of an onsite visit with the Issuer within the last 12 months? No 

Has the Analyst received any compensation from the subject company in the past 12 months? No 

Is Echelon Wealth Partners Inc. a market maker in the issuer’s securities at the date of this report? No 
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RATING DEFINITIONS 

Buy The security represents attractive relative value and is expected to appreciate significantly from the current price over the next 12 month time horizon. 

Speculative Buy The security is considered a BUY but in the analyst’s opinion possesses certain operational and/or financial risks that are higher than average. 

Hold The security represents fair value and no material appreciation is expected over the next 12-18 month time horizon. 

Sell The security represents poor value and is expected to depreciate over the next 12 month time horizon. 

Under Review While not a rating, this designates the existing rating and/or forecasts are subject to specific review usually due to a material event or share price move. 

Tender  Echelon Wealth Partners recommends that investors tender to an existing public offer for the securities in the absence of a superior competing offer. 

Dropped Coverage 
Applies to former coverage names where a current analyst has dropped coverage.  Echelon Wealth Partners will provide notice to investors whenever 
coverage of an issuer is dropped. 

  

 
RATINGS DISTRIBUTION 

Recommendation Hierarchy   Buy Speculative Buy Hold Sell Under Review Restricted Tender 

Number of recommendations   50 42 18 1 7 0 4 

% of Total (excluding Restricted)   42% 36% 15% 1% 6%     

Number of investment banking relationships 14 19 5 0 2 0 0 

% of Total (excluding Restricted)   35% 48% 13% 0% 5%     

 

PRICE CHART, RATING & PRICE TARGET HISTORY 

 

Date Target (C$) Rating

25 Jul 2013 $4.75 Spec Buy

13 Aug 2013 $6.75 Spec Buy

18 Dec 2013 $6.25 Spec Buy

4 May 2015 $2.75 Spec Buy

19 Oct 2015 $19.25 Spec Buy

28 Jan 2016 $10.00 Spec Buy

21 Dec 2017 $4.00 Spec Buy

15 Nov 2018 $2.50 Spec Buy

25 Jul 2019 $4.00 Spec Buy

Coverage Initiated: Jul 25, 2013

Data sourced from: FactSet

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

$20.00

$25.00

$30.00

$35.00

$40.00

$45.00

Apr 13 Dec 13 Aug 14 Apr 15 Dec 15 Aug 16 Apr 17 Dec 17 Aug 18 Apr 19 Dec 19

Acasti Pharma Inc. Class A (TSXV:ACST)

Price PT
 



Acasti Pharma (ACST-TSXV)  |  7 January 2020 
 

Page 7 of 7 Douglas Loe, PhD MBA | 416.775.1004 | dloe@echelonpartners.com 

Toronto Wealth Management 

1 Adelaide St East, Suite 2000 

Toronto, ON M5C 2V9 

416-572-5523 

Toronto Capital Markets 

1 Adelaide St East, Suite 2100 

Toronto, Ontario M5C 2V9 

416-572-5523 

Montreal Wealth Management and Capital Markets  

1000 De La Gauchetière St W., Suite 1130 

Montréal, QC H3B 4W5 

514-396-0333 
   

Calgary Wealth Management 

525 8th Ave SW, Suite 400 

Calgary, AB T2P 1G1 

403-218-3144 

Calgary Wealth Management 

123 9A St NE 

Calgary, AB T2E 9C5 

1-866-880-0818 

Oakville Wealth Management 

1275 North Service Road, Suite 612 

Oakville, ON L6M 3G4  

289-348-5936 
   

Edmonton Wealth Management 

8603 104 St NW 

Edmonton, AB T6E 4G6 

1-800-231-5087 

London Wealth Management 

495 Richmond St, Suite 200 

London, ON N6A 5A9 

519-858-2112 

Ottawa Wealth Management 

360 Albert St, Suite 800 

Ottawa, ON K1R 7X7 

613-907-0700 
   

Vancouver Wealth Management and Capital Markets 

1055 Dunsmuir St, Suite 3424, P.O. Box 49207 

Vancouver, BC V7X 1K8 

604-647-2888 

Victoria Wealth Management 

730 View St, Suite 210 

Victoria, BC V8W 3Y7 

250-412-4320 

Saskatoon Wealth Management 

402-261 First Avenue North 

Saskatoon, SK S7K 1X2 

306-667-2282 
   

 

https://www.google.ca/maps/place/495+Richmond+St,+London,+ON+N6A+5A9/@42.9863997,-81.2532486,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x882ef20297d5471f:0x1d7293e608a772b0!8m2!3d42.9863997!4d-81.2510599
https://www.google.ca/maps/place/495+Richmond+St,+London,+ON+N6A+5A9/@42.9863997,-81.2532486,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x882ef20297d5471f:0x1d7293e608a772b0!8m2!3d42.9863997!4d-81.2510599
https://www.google.ca/maps/place/261+1st+Ave+N,+Saskatoon,+SK+S7K+1X2/@52.1317985,-106.66658,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x5304f6d9f27ecd6b:0xb3767cbd04efc485!8m2!3d52.1317985!4d-106.6643913
https://www.google.ca/maps/place/261+1st+Ave+N,+Saskatoon,+SK+S7K+1X2/@52.1317985,-106.66658,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x5304f6d9f27ecd6b:0xb3767cbd04efc485!8m2!3d52.1317985!4d-106.6643913

